

ã

C.A.No.3534/1998

ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2-4 in Civil Appeal No.3534/1998

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZAKIR JABBAR HUSSAIN & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For substitution for bringing on record the LR's. of deceased
R-3 and exem. from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing appln. for
substitution) (With office report)

Date : 29/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Respondent No.3 died when the matter was still pending before
the High Court. I.A.Nos.2-4 are accordingly dismissed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master