

\200

C.A.No. 3534 OF 1998

ITEM No.104

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3534 of 1998.

State of Bihar & Ors.Appellant (s)
VERSUS

Zakir Jabbar Hussain & Ors.Respondent (s)

WITH
CA Nos.3535-3536/1998

Date : 30/10/2003 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For appellant(s)Mr.HL Aggarwal,Sr.Adv.
M/s Kumar Rajesh Singh,BB Singh,Advs.

Mr.Salman Khurshid,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunil Roy,Adv.

For respondent(s)M/s Sunil Kumar,Rajeev Singh,
Kirti Sinha,Rajesh Prasad Singh,Advs.

Mr.SR Setia,Adv.
Ms.Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.HL Aggarwal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in CA 3534/1998 commenced his arguments at 12.10 and concluded at 12.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Salman Khurshid, learned senior counsel for the appellant in CA 3535-3536/1998 argued upto 12.25 p.m. followed by Mr.Sunil Kumar, learned counsel for respondents who argued upto 1.00 p.m. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, adjourned for four weeks. To be treated as part-heard.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]
AR-cum-PS Court Master