

C.A.No. 3534 OF 1998

ITEM No.101 P.H.

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3534 of 1998

State of Bihar and Ors.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Zakir Jabbar Hussain and Ors.Respondent (s)

With

C.A. Nos. 3535-3536 of 1998

[Heard in part by Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble S.B. Sinha,J.]

Date : 11-12-2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

in CA 3534Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

for Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

in CA 3535-36Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

for Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

No. 4 in both the appeals Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Nos.1 & 2 in CA 3534Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For intervenor in

CA 3534Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No today.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master